
ISS for Selected

 CTE Programs

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

A B C Q

ISS Institution 

Set Standard %

52.01 A8981 Lib Arts AA: Business 29%

11.01
A8985 Lib Arts AA: Information Tech

PDG

50.04 B0303 Interior Design Level I 30%

52.18 E0500 Bus: Retail Mgmt I Cert PDG

52.03 E0504 Accounting-Bookkeeping Cert 25%

52.03 E0505 Accounting-Payroll Cert 25%

52.04 E0516 Administrative Asst I Cert 25%

52.02 E0525 Bus: Management I Cert 70%

52.11 E0527 Bus: International I Cert 40%

52.02 E0529 Bus: Sm Business Mgmt I Cert 40%

52.02 E0531 Bus: Human Res Mgmt I Cert 10%

11.02 E0700 CIS Java Programming Cert 20%

11.01 E0712 Intro to Comp Info Tech Cert 15%

11.02 E0716 CIS Networking Cert 20%

11.02 E0718 CIS Telecommunications Cert 20%

11.99 E0721 CIS Network Security Cert 20%

11.02 E0723 CIS Object-Oriented Dsn Cert 20%

51.09 E0802 Athletic Trainer Aide I Cert PDG

48.05 E0919 Welding Cert 70%

51.09 E1212 Emergency Medical Tech I Cert 70%

19.07 E1326 Children's Prog: Gen I Cert 40%

19.05 E1331 Nutr Prog Asst I Cert 35%

13.15 E2187 Educ Paraprofessional I Cert PDG

1.06 L0106 Interior Landscaping Cert 35%

4 digit cip 

codes
Program Code/Program

Updated by Annel Medina Tagarao  4/7/2016



ISS for Selected

 CTE Programs

2

3

A B C Q

ISS Institution 

Set Standard %

4 digit cip 

codes
Program Code/Program

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

1.06 L0107 Nursery Management Cert 50%

1.06 L0112 Sports Turf Management Cert 75%

52.15 L0512 Real Estate Cert 50%

52.03 L0533 Accounting-Managerial Cert 10%

52.02 L0534 Bus: Human Res Mgmt II Cert 70%

52.02 L0535 Bus: Human Res Mgmt III Cert 10%

52.02 L0586 Bus: Management II Cert 70%

52.11 L0597 Bus: International II Cert 70%

15.13 L0900 Engr Design Tech I Cert PDG

46.04 L0920 Construction Inspection Cert 70%

50.04 L1002 Photography Cert 40%

11.08 L1005 Comp Graph Design/Photo Cert 50%

19.09 L1303 Fashion Merchandising II Cert 10%

19.07 L1328 Children's Prog: Gen II Cert 40%

50.04 L1397 Fashion Design I Cert 5%

43.02 L2105 Fire Technology Cert 25%

1.03 S0102 Horse Ranch Mgmt AS Degree 35%

51.08 S0103 Livestock Management AS Degree 30%

1.03 S0104 Pet Science AS Degree NA

51.08 S0105 Reg Veterinary Tech AS Degree 70%

1.06 S0119 Ornamental Hort AS Degree 70%

22.03 S0310 Paralegal/Legal Assistant 10%

52.01 S0501 General Business AS Degree 70%

Updated by Annel Medina Tagarao  4/7/2016



ISS for Selected

 CTE Programs

2

3

A B C Q

ISS Institution 

Set Standard %

4 digit cip 

codes
Program Code/Program

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

52.03 S0502 Accounting AS Degree 0.5

52.02 S0506 Bus: Management AS Degree 0.4

52.07 S0508 Small Business Mgmt AS Degree 70%

52.04 S0514 Administrative Asst AS Degree 50%

9.07 S0602 Television Prod AS Degree 60%

9.07 S0605 Radio: On-the-Air AS Degree 30%

11.10 S0701 Computer Network Adm AS Degree 20%

11.09 S0725 Comp & Networking Tech AS Deg PDG

16.16 S0801 Sign Lang/Interpreting AS Deg PDG

47.01 S0906 Elec/Comp Engr Tech AS Degree 35%

15.05 S0909 Air Condition & Refrig AS Deg 60%

49.01 S0910 Aviation Science AS Degree 25%

49.01 S0912 Commercial Flight AS Degree 25%

15.06 S0918 Manufacturing Tech AS Degree 60%

47.06
S0951

Airframe &Powerplant Eve AS Deg 93%

50.04 S1002 Photography AS Degree 50%

51.16 S1203 Nursing AS Degree 90%

51.09 S1205 Respiratory Therapy AS Degree 70%

51.09 S1206 Radiologic Tech AS Degree 75%

51.15 S1208 Psychiatric Tech AS Degree 80%

51.16 S1209 Psychiatric Tech to RN AS Deg 90%

51.10 S1211 Histologic Tec Training AS Deg 85%

52.09 S1307 Hosp & Restaurant Mgmt AS Deg 70%

19.09 S1308 Fashion Merchandising AS Deg 10%

19.07 S1315 Child Development AS Degree 20%

Updated by Annel Medina Tagarao  4/7/2016



ISS for Selected

 CTE Programs

2

3

A B C Q

ISS Institution 

Set Standard %

4 digit cip 

codes
Program Code/Program

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

50.04 S1320 Fashion Design  and Technology 10%

22.03 S1403 Para/Legal-Family Law AS Deg NA

51.15 S2101 Alcohol/Drug Counseling AS Deg 60%

43.01 S2102 Law Enforcement AS Degree 20%

43.02 S2105 Fire Technology AS Degree 25%

11.02 S7302 Computer Programming - AS Deg 20%

1.06 T0108 Landscape & Park Maint Cert PDG

4.09 T0291 Architectural Tech I Cert 35%

15.05 T0309 Building Automation 60%

52.04 T0517 Administrative Asst III Cert 50%

11.09 T0726 Computer/Network Tech II Cert 35%

47.01 T0906 Elec/Comp Engr Tech Cert 35%

47.01 T0908 Elec: Industrial System Cert 35%

15.05 T0909 Air Condition & Refrig Cert 60%

15.13 T0915 Engr Design Tech II Cert PDG

47.06 T0991 Airframe & Powerplant AM Cert 93%

10.03 T1012 Animation: Digital 3-D Cert 30%

51.15 T1279 Psychiatric Tech Cert 80%

51.09 T1281 EMT - Paramedic Cert 95%

19.07 T1312 Children's Prog: Teaching Cert 20%

0.20 T2101 Alcohol/Drug Counseling Cert 60%

43.01 T2102 Law Enforcement Cert 20%

Notes: 

Updated by Annel Medina Tagarao  4/7/2016



ISS for Selected

 CTE Programs

2

3

A B C Q

ISS Institution 

Set Standard %

4 digit cip 

codes
Program Code/Program

100

101

102

103

104

105

ISS 

Institution 

Set Standard 

%

Industrial 

Design 

Engineering 

Level 3 Cert 

60%

Industrial 

Design 

Engineering 

AS 

60%

The four programs below aren't in the list above (no survey 

responses in 2015 alumni survey)

Columns A, B, and C are the Program CIP 

Descriptions

For confidentiality, alumni survey responses were excluded.  

Updated by Annel Medina Tagarao  4/7/2016



ISS for Selected

 CTE Programs

2

3

A B C Q

ISS Institution 

Set Standard %

4 digit cip 

codes
Program Code/Program

106

107

Gast Tungston 

Arch Welding 

Cert

65%

Semi 

Automatic 

Welding Cert

90%

Updated by Annel Medina Tagarao  4/7/2016


