	А	В	С	Q
2				
3	4 digit cip codes	Program Code/Program		ISS Institution Set Standard %
4	52.01	A8981	Lib Arts AA: Business	29%
5	11.01	A8985	Lib Arts AA: Information Tech	PDG
6	50.04	B0303	Interior Design Level I	30%
7	52.18	E0500	Bus: Retail Mgmt I Cert	PDG
8	52.03	E0504	Accounting-Bookkeeping Cert	25%
9	52.03	E0505	Accounting-Payroll Cert	25%
10	52.04	E0516	Administrative Asst I Cert	25%
11	52.02	E0525	Bus: Management I Cert	70%
12	52.11	E0527	Bus: International I Cert	40%
13	52.02	E0529	Bus: Sm Business Mgmt I Cert	40%
14	52.02	E0531	Bus: Human Res Mgmt I Cert	10%
15	11.02	E0700	CIS Java Programming Cert	20%
16	11.01	E0712	Intro to Comp Info Tech Cert	15%
17	11.02	E0716	CIS Networking Cert	20%
18	11.02	E0718	CIS Telecommunications Cert	20%
19	11.99	E0721	CIS Network Security Cert	20%
20	11.02	E0723	CIS Object-Oriented Dsn Cert	20%
21	51.09	E0802	Athletic Trainer Aide I Cert	PDG
22	48.05	E0919	Welding Cert	70%
23	51.09	E1212	Emergency Medical Tech I Cert	70%
24	19.07	E1326	Children's Prog: Gen I Cert	40%
25	19.05	E1331	Nutr Prog Asst I Cert	35%
26	13.15	E2187	Educ Paraprofessional I Cert	PDG
27	1.06	L0106	Interior Landscaping Cert	35%

	А	В	С	Q
2				
3	4 digit cip codes		ISS Institution Set Standard %	
28	1.06	L0107	Nursery Management Cert	50%
29	1.06	L0112	Sports Turf Management Cert	75%
30	52.15	L0512	Real Estate Cert	50%
31	52.03	L0533	Accounting-Managerial Cert	10%
32	52.02	L0534	Bus: Human Res Mgmt II Cert	70%
33	52.02	L0535	Bus: Human Res Mgmt III Cert	10%
34	52.02	L0586	Bus: Management II Cert	70%
35	52.11	L0597	Bus: International II Cert	70%
36	15.13	L0900	Engr Design Tech I Cert	PDG
37	46.04	L0920	Construction Inspection Cert	70%
38	50.04	L1002	Photography Cert	40%
39	11.08	L1005	Comp Graph Design/Photo Cert	50%
40	19.09	L1303	Fashion Merchandising II Cert	10%
41	19.07	L1328	Children's Prog: Gen II Cert	40%
42	50.04	L1397	Fashion Design I Cert	5%
43	43.02	L2105	Fire Technology Cert	25%
44	1.03	S0102	Horse Ranch Mgmt AS Degree	35%
45	51.08	S0103	Livestock Management AS Degree	30%
46	1.03	S0104	Pet Science AS Degree	NA
47	51.08	S0105	Reg Veterinary Tech AS Degree	70%
48	1.06	S0119	Ornamental Hort AS Degree	70%
49	22.03	S0310	Paralegal/Legal Assistant	10%
50	52.01	S0501	General Business AS Degree	70%

	А	В	С	Q
2	4 digit cip codes	Program Code/Program		ISS Institution Set Standard %
51	52.03	S0502	Accounting AS Degree	0.5
52	52.02	S0506	Bus: Management AS Degree	0.4
53	52.07	S0508	Small Business Mgmt AS Degree	70%
54	52.04	S0514	Administrative Asst AS Degree	50%
55	9.07	S0602	Television Prod AS Degree	60%
56	9.07	S0605	Radio: On-the-Air AS Degree	30%
57	11.10	S0701	Computer Network Adm AS Degree	20%
58	11.09	S0725	Comp & Networking Tech AS Deg	PDG
59	16.16	S0801	Sign Lang/Interpreting AS Deg	PDG
60	47.01	S0906	Elec/Comp Engr Tech AS Degree	35%
61	15.05	S0909	Air Condition & Refrig AS Deg	60%
62	49.01	S0910	Aviation Science AS Degree	25%
63	49.01	S0912	Commercial Flight AS Degree	25%
64	15.06	S0918	Manufacturing Tech AS Degree	60%
65	47.06	S0951	Airframe &Powerplant-Eve AS Deg	93%
66	50.04	S1002	Photography AS Degree	50%
67	51.16	S1203	Nursing AS Degree	90%
68	51.09	S1205	Respiratory Therapy AS Degree	70%
69	51.09	S1206	Radiologic Tech AS Degree	75%
70	51.15	S1208	Psychiatric Tech AS Degree	80%
71	51.16	S1209	Psychiatric Tech to RN AS Deg	90%
72	51.10	S1211	Histologic Tec Training AS Deg	85%
73	52.09	S1307	Hosp & Restaurant Mgmt AS Deg	70%
74	19.09	S1308	Fashion Merchandising AS Deg	10%
75	19.07	S1315	Child Development AS Degree	20%

	A	В	С	Q
2				
3	4 digit cip codes	Program Code/Program		ISS Institution Set Standard %
76	50.04	S1320	Fashion Design and Technology	10%
77	22.03	S1403	Para/Legal-Family Law AS Deg	NA
78	51.15	S2101	Alcohol/Drug Counseling AS Deg	60%
79	43.01	S2102	Law Enforcement AS Degree	20%
80	43.02	S2105	Fire Technology AS Degree	25%
81	11.02	S7302	Computer Programming - AS Deg	20%
82	1.06	T0108	Landscape & Park Maint Cert	PDG
83	4.09	T0291	Architectural Tech I Cert	35%
84	15.05	T0309	Building Automation	60%
85	52.04	T0517	Administrative Asst III Cert	50%
86	11.09	T0726	Computer/Network Tech II Cert	35%
87	47.01	T0906	Elec/Comp Engr Tech Cert	35%
88	47.01	T0908	Elec: Industrial System Cert	35%
89	15.05	T0909	Air Condition & Refrig Cert	60%
90	15.13	T0915	Engr Design Tech II Cert	PDG
91	47.06	T0991	Airframe & Powerplant AM Cert	93%
92	10.03	T1012	Animation: Digital 3-D Cert	30%
93	51.15	T1279	Psychiatric Tech Cert	80%
94	51.09	T1281	EMT - Paramedic Cert	95%
95	19.07	T1312	Children's Prog: Teaching Cert	20%
96	0.20	T2101	Alcohol/Drug Counseling Cert	60%
97	43.01	T2102	Law Enforcement Cert	20%
98				
99	Notes:			

	A	В	C	Q		
2	4 digit cip codes		ISS Institution Set Standard %			
100	Columns A, B, and C are the Program CIP Descriptions					
	For confidentiality, alumni survey responses were excluded. The four programs below aren't in the list above (no survey					
102	responses i	n 2015 alum	ini survey)			
103		ISS Institution Set Standard %				
	Industrial Design Engineering Level 3 Cert	60%				
105	Industrial Design Engineering	60%				

	А	В	С	Q
2	4 digit cip codes	Program Code/Program		ISS Institution Set Standard %
106	Gast Tungston Arch Welding Cert	65%		
107	Semi Automatic Welding Cert	90%		